

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.22.2715
Date Received: 11th of November 2022

Information Requested:

1. The Trust's total expenditure on private mental health services, for the financial year 2021 - 2022.

£6,405k

2. A breakdown of how much money was paid to private healthcare providers, broken down by company, by your Trust, in the financial year 2021 - 2022.

Provider	Amount
Chelmsford Priory	£3,051k
Cygnnet Health Care Ltd (CAS Learning Dis.)	£709k
IESO Digital Health UK Ltd	£682k
Healios Ltd	£628k
Active Care Group (Was Huntercombe)	£222k
Plans4Rehab Limited	£218k
St Andrew's Healthcare	£119k
Sefton Park	£113k
Alliance Medical Ltd	£101k
WDP Passmores House	£99k
Elysium Healthcare Ltd	£94k
Partnerships in Care Kneesworth House Priory	£81k
The Priory Hospital Middleton St George	£55k
Mayden House Ltd	£45k
Hebron Trust	£38k
Broadway Lodge Ltd	£30k
East Coast Recovery Ltd	£21k
Southern Hill Limited	£19k
The Nelson Trust	£17k
Bosence Farm Community Limited	£16k
Action on Addiction	£12k
Somewhere House Ltd	£10k
Tom Harrison House	£7k
Streetscene Addiction Recovery Ltd	£6k
Creffield Medical Group	£5k
Metwest Ltd	£4k
The Kenward Trust	£3k
Total	£6,405k

Please note the above figures exclude the voluntary sector and charities.

There is an increase in spend against private providers due to the increase in national and regional demand for mental health services, community, inpatient and specialist services. This takes into account the need to prioritise timely and effective care for patients.

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organization. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link
<https://eput.nhs.uk>